

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8671/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in CRLA No.470/1991,  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANDHIR SINGH @ DHIRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to  
file additional documents and office report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.9031 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011        These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.  
                                  Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.  
                                  Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

                                  Mr. Manoj Kaushik,Adv.  
                                  Mr. Manoj Chaudhary,Adv.  
                                  Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr.    Manjit Singh,Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Gaurav Teotia,Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 14th March, 2012.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master