

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8671/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in CRLA No.470/1991,  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANDHIR SINGH @ DHIRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to  
file additional documents and permission to file additional  
documents and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9031 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)  
(For final disposal\_

Date: 15/05/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Aditya Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
   Mr.    Nikhil Jain,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
   Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
   Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....2/-

: 2 :

In SLP(Cr1.) No.8671 of 2011

Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel, appeared  
for Petitioner and Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned counsel,  
appeared for Respondent.

Having heard the learned senior counsel for Petitioner  
and learned counsel for Respondent and after perusal of  
the record, we deem it fit and proper to suspend the jail  
sentence of the Petitioner and direct that he be released  
on bail, subject to furnishing of a bail bond of  
Rs.25,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to  
the satisfaction of the Trial Court and subject to  
fulfilling other conditions.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the Appeal be expedited.

In SLP(Crl.) No.9031 of 2011

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, learned counsel, appeared for Petitioner and Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned counsel, appeared for Respondent.

Having heard the learned counsel for Petitioner and learned counsel for Respondent and after perusal of the record, we deem it fit and proper to suspend the jail sentence of the Petitioner and direct that he be released on bail, subject to furnishing of a bail bond of Rs.25,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court and subject to fulfilling other conditions.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the Appeal be expedited.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master